(AZ/C:) - -

¢ j 1. CONTRACT 10 COOE TAGE OF PAGES
- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R (CPAF) 1 ‘ 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIF!CATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 8. PROJECT NO. (I applicable)
0015 11/28/00 N/A N/A
€. 15SUED BY CODE oA 7T ADMINISTERED 8Y (7 othar than Item 8) e

U.S. Department of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

Attn: Penng S, Parkexr (228) 688=1705
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. ?}OODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

(757) 827-4842 x| 50-QANW-0-00402
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as s8t forth 1n 1tem 14. The hour and dats specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, G is not ex-
tended.

Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spectfied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) 8y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendrment on each copy of the offer
submitted, or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED F£OR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NO INCREASE IN FUNDS
13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

V) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED BURSUANT TO: (Specify suthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
_W) 17" TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. '

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC"E{ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRA |VE CHANGES (tuch as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUR AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

E
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modlfication and guthority)
¥ | Section B.2 - Award Fee.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Eﬂ is not, D 1s required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office,
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including 7olicitation/contract subject matter where feasidble.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract 1is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C , attached:

Contract Value ' Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $6,792,920 $3,772,194.20
This Action 68,000 - 0 -
Current Value $6,860,920 $3,772,194.20

Exé:ac# astprcvlded herain, all terms and conditions of the document referanced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in fult force
and effect.
T5A. NAME AND T11LE OF SIGNER (Typ¢ or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T¥peor print)

Penny S. P@;k&{, Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED IGB@ STA;KF/AM ZCA . 16C. DATE SIGNED
: 2 ? )
av ALK ¢/ 11/28/00

[Signature of person authorized to sign) (Sl*ﬁamre of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 - 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
’ FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification 0015

Page 2C

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule

Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-~Fee

0011 | S-13 | 8M1J30A9 $180,950.79

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

8M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

OWM0O000 2513 $339,395.46 | $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 |- - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 |[10/01/00
0013 | S-14 {RM1J47RB $7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 | $3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 |[S-15 |[BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $100,000.00 | $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 | - - N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 [11/28/00




SO—QANW—O—00402
Modification No. 0015

Page 3
2. This modification provides for incorporation of the 15t Period Award
Fee of
3. SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the award fee earned and the
applicable periods are as follows:
Period Award Fee Pexriod Cumulative Award Fee
07/01/00-09/30/00 I
4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS - -INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows:
(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period. -
pPotential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $6,860,920 $308,250
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,580,339 $297,559
07/01/02-06/30/03 $6,691,560 $§302,302
07/01/03-06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04-06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,539
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Total Contract Value $6,860,920

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and
allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, wLimitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee $ 308,250.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 01/19/2001




=Fe

N 1. CONTRACT ID CODE TAGE OF PAGES
r AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R (CPA

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE ?RLEQ—.N—'O;LVS. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
6. 1SSUED 8Y 00ie 12/O4ZOD 7&4%STERED 8Y (I N/A

. CODE 0A . (If other than Item 6) CODE l

U.S. Department of Commerce

N2tional Data Buoy Center

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

Attn: Pennv 8. Parker (228) 688-1705
T NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ¥y |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

-
9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MCOJDIFICATKON OF CONTRACT/ORDER

(757) 827-4842 X| 50-QANW-0-00402
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000
T1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers D is extended, D 15 not ex-
tended. ‘

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted, or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and 1s received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) .
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NO INCREASE IN FUNDS

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
I'T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

e
ﬁ l;é.i{S&JgAD PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

W) A.THIS CHANGE ORDE
TRACT ORDER NO. |

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACI{ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, et¢.) SET FORTH | ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C.TFH1S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ | Under scope, within terms and conditions of contracgt: by mutual agreement.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aguthority) il

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, [2?.] is reauired to sign this document and return _3_____copies to the issuing office,
13. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [Organtzed by UCF section hecdings, including 20iicitotion/con tract subject motter where Jecsible.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $6,860,920 $3,772,194.20
This Action - 0 - - Q0 -
Current Value $6,860,920 $3,772,194.20

Except as provided herein, all tarms and condlitions of the documant referenced In ltem SA or 10A, as haretofore changed, ramains unchangsd and In full force

and effect, B 8
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T'ype or print)

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or print)
. PENNY S. PARKER
Parri Engelsen, Contracts Manager Contracting Officer

1WOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED|168. NIT
BT e 12/13/00 |BY S

ISigr(afure of person authorized to sign)

16C, DATE SIGNED

12/24/00

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification 0016

Page 2C

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule

Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee
0011 |{S-13 8M1J30AS $180,950.79

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

8M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

OWMO0000 2513 $339,395.46 $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 |-~ - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 10/01/00
0013 | S-14 |RM1J47RB §7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00 .

1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 $3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 |S-15 BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00

1WGE9500 2513 $100,000.00 $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 | - - N/A - 0 - $§3,772,194.20 11/28/00
0016 |~ - N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 12/04/00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0016
Page 3

2. This modification provides for incorporation of:

modification neither increased nor decreased the contract value.

3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as
follows:
Period ST Hours O/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

- M e e e - am e S am Y e e e et m em - T e Sm e b G e e ou Sm e s M M e e e e e TE G RS We MR mm e b mm ev - e = e o= = e - o me = he me = tm e - - =




i -

— TTCONTRACT 10 COGE FAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R AR} '
2. AMENDMEN‘T/MOD\FICATIQN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R(EQE?NOF. 5, PROJECT NO (If appliicable)
0017 12/06/00 NWWG950010233; S-16 N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE 0OA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 8) CODE I )
U.S. Department of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000
. Pennvy S. Parker (228) 688-1705
3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) i) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

98. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

10A. NSDIFK:ATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER

(757) 827-4842 x| 50-QANW-0-00402
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE : May 18, 2000
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set ‘orth in ltam 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D IS NOt gx-
tended, .

Oftfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includas a refarence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an cffer slready submutted, such change may be made by telegram or
latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 1s recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NET INCREASE: $506,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ‘
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
W) ‘A. ¥:§C%H@£JDGFERONRDDEIE ll_Sl_ésMSLngE PURSUANT 10t (Specify authomty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC‘;{ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG REEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
%| FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitations of Funds."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Eﬁ-] is not, [:l \s required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding 70licitation/con ract subject matter where fecsidle.)

1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C , attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $6,860,920 $3,772,194.20
This Action -0 - 506,000.00
Current Value $6,860,920 $4,278,194.20

Exé:apf; ast provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the documaent refarencad in Item 9A or 10A, 3s heretofora changed, remains unchangad and in 1ull force
and sffect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE QF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)

. Reniny_ S . Parke i ,_Qﬁfic%§__
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERQR 15C. DATE SIGNED ltUNl STATES,QOF AM . 16C. OATE SIGNED

Yy =~ k 5
8 WL, ~ el 12/06/00
Swnature of person authorized to aign) (szyature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152:8070 . 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Praseribad by GSA

FAR l4R CFRY 53 243




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification 0017

Page 2C

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0011 |S-13 |8M1J30A9 $180,950.79

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

8M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

0WM0000 2513 $339,395.46 |$3,642,194.20 |08/28/00
0012 |- - |N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 |10/01/00
0013 |S-14 |RMLJ47RB $7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 |$3,672,194.20 |11/01/00
0014 |S-15 |BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $100,000.00 |$3,772,194.20 |11/16/00
0015 |- - |N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 |11/28/00
0016 |- - |N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 | 12/04/00
0017 |S-16 |8M1J30A2 FYOl $500,000.00

BM1JBPR3 FYOl 32,000.00

RM1JRNRV FYOl 2,000.00

AM1JO02RC FY00 (7,000.00)

RMAJ34RM FY00 (21,000.00)

1WGS500 2513 $506,000.00 |$4,278,194.20 |12/06/00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0017
Page 3

This modification provides for incorporation of incremental contract
funding of $506,000.00.

SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALTLOWABLE COSTS - - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period. '

Potential

Period timate ost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $6,860,920 $308,250
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,580,339 $297,559
07/01/Q2—06/30/O3 $6,691,560 $302,302
07/01/03—06/30/04 $6,810,387 §307,391
07/01/04—06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,539
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Total Contract Value $6,860,920

(3). Total funds currently available for payment and -
allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

4,278,194 .20

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee s 308,250.00
Estimated Period of Pexrformance 07/01/2000 - 02/16/2001




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I";U":g;;" e ] N 1.
4, REGUISITION/! URCHASE REQ: NO.

T ATENDMENT/MODIFICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 5. PROJECT NO. (If sppTieabla)
0018 112/08/00 NWHG950010260 S=17 N/A
5. 1SSUED BY CODE OA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I7 othar than Ttem 8) - ~one ‘

U.S. Department of Commerce

National Data Buoy Center
stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

A+tns: Pennv o, Parker. (228} 688~-1705 ’
i"NAME AND ADDRESS OF SRS RACTOR [No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) MEER AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corp.

Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen ____________
One Hampton Parkway, suite 300 58. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Hémpton, VA 23666 .
. IOA.Ng.DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
(757) 827-4842 - | x| 50-QANW-0-00402

iR

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
[FACILITY CODE i ] May 18, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

solicitation is amended as set forth in 1tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offars D is extended, D is not ex-

CODE

D The above numbered
tended.

Offers mist acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri
{a) By completing !tems 8 and 15, and raturning

submitted; or (c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soli

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOFO
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)

See Accounting/Appropriations gchedule: Page 2C NET INCREASE: $94,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ON LY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
W) A THIs “ANGE ORDER IS I55UED PURSUANT TO: {Specify suthority) THE =TANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ; .

or to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mathods:
copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT ORDER 15 MODIFIED Td REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE.CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO' THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) ;

'
i

3
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign]this docuiment.and return 3 —— copies 10 the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION‘ (Orﬂani:e_d by Ucfj‘secﬁon heodings, including lolicﬂuﬁon/con&acnubjcct ‘matter where feasible.)

1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to pade 2Cr attached: :

Contr,aéf value ' Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $6,860,920 $4,278,194.20
This Action 523,198 94,000.00
current Value A $7,384,118 , $4,372,194.20
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A Of 10A, as heretofore changed, ramalns unchanged and in full force

and effect.
TEA-NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeor Prind T T6A. NAME AND TIT-E oF corgRAc-rms SEFICER (Tope or ANl
Parri Engelsen . : PEN_N.Y S PARK b
Contracts Manager : Contracting Ofiicer
' "AM 4 T6C. DATE SIGMNED

120500

158, CONTRACTORJOFFEROR ' T5C. DATE SIGNED
2 12/27/00

(Sianétup'e/Gf person authorized to sign)

Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REVY. 10-83)
Prescribed by GS

NSN 7540+01:152-8070° R
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

v v i30-105
DREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ‘

citation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG- .
FEERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY




50—QANW—O—QO&O2

Modification 0018
Page 2C

and Appropriation Schedule

Accounting

Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee
0011 |S-13 | 8M1J30A9 $180,950.79

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

8M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

OWM0000 2513 $339,395.46 $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 |- - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 10/01/00
0013 |S-14 |RM1J47RB $7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00

1WE9500 2513 $30,000.00 $3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 |S-15 |BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00 '

1WE9500 2513 $100,000.00 $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 - - N/A . -0 - $3,772,194.20 11/28/00
0016 . |- - N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 12/04/00
0017 |S-16 |8M1J30A2 FYO1 $500,000.00

BM1JBPR3 FYO1 "32,000.00

RM1JRNRV FYO1 2,000.00

AM1J02RC FYO0O (7,000.00)

RMAJ34RM FYO00 (21,000.00)

1WE9500 2513 $506,000.00 $4,278,194.20 112/06/00
0018 |S-17 |BM1J89RA $94,000.00 '

1WG9500 2513 $94,000.00 $4,372,194.20 12/08/00




(a) Estimated Costs, Fee,

Estimated cost, base fee,
contract period.

(1)

period
07/01/00306/30/01 $7,384,118
07/01/01—06/30/02 $6,793,307
07/01/O2~06/30/O3 $6,691,560
07/01/03—06/30/04 $6,810,387
07/01/04—06/30/05 56,930,906

Total COntract-value is C

(2)

Total Contract value $7,38

Total'fund
allotted to this

clause 52.232-22,
estimated contrac

(3)

Estimated Cost .

s currently avail
contract,
wI,imitation of rFunds,

t period covered b

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No.
Page 3

0018

ration of:

2. ' . fication provides for incorpo
for extension of the FAA
project from 11/ . | B travel for
FAA projecti (493 the attached FAA schedule, Gulf of Mexico Buoy -
Communication system SOW, contract Data Requirementstlist,
Functional Specification FAA-E-2899, and Data ltem Description; and
(4) incremental contract funding of $94,000.00.
3. SECTION B.1l gCOPE_QOF WORK, Paragraph (a)y, is hereby revised as
follows:
period Total Hours
07/01/00-06/30/01
_07/01/01—06/30/02
07/01/02*06/30/03
07/01/03—06/30/04
07/01/04—06/30/05
4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY
CONTRACT, paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows: : : :
and Sum Allotted

and potential award fee by
Potential -

award Fee
$332,146
$307,185

$302,302

307,391

$312,539

omputed as follows:

4,118

or payment and

e with FAR
» plus the
v this amount :

able £
in accordanc




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification NO. 0018
Page 4

4. . (Continued)
4 372,194.20

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee S 332,146.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 02/02/2001
5. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled “Payment
for Overtime Premiums” (FAR 52.222-2), the dollar amount of
overtime authorized pursuant to said clause shall not exceed
the amount specified below for the indicated period, provided‘
“also that such authorization shall have been given through the

igsuance of Technical Directives.

: OT Base OT Premium
performance Period Authorized Authorized

07/01/00—06/30/01
707/01/01—06/30/02

N 07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/o3u06/3o/o4
07/01/04—06/30/05




R A

Schedule base.xis

Attachment A: Schedule

ATEM SUPPLIES & SERVICES QTY SCHEDULE
0001 Buoy component, BCS, with remote buoy communications
system (RBCS) IAW the SOW and FAA-E-2899
0001a Buoy 3 (LNBxx) 1 Sep-01
0001b Buoy 4 (LNBxx) 1 Jun-02
0002 Refurbished buoy component, BCS, with remote buoy
communications system (RBCS) IAW the SOW and FAA-E-
2898 ’ .
0002a Buoy 1 (LNB11)’ 1 Apr-01
0002b Buoy 2 (LNB06) 1 Feb-02
0003 Satsllite communications services IAW the SOW and FAA-E- Lot as ordered
2899 _ '
0004 Upgraded Control Facility, ARTCC Houston JAW the SOW 1 Apr-01
and FAA-E-2899 : '
0005 Upgraded NDBC Support Facility IAW the SOW and FAA-E- 1 Apr-01
2899
0008 Technical Support Services Lot as req
A001 Monthly Project Mgmt Status Report (SOW 3.2.1) Lot mthly -
A002 Agenda (SOW 3.2.2) Lot asreq
A003 Minutes (SOW 3.2.2) Lot as req
A005 Configuration Status Accounting Rpt (SOW 3.4) Lot atrly
A00B Program Management Plan (SOW 3.1) 6 Nov-00
A008 System Problem Report (SOW 3.4.2) Lot as req
- A010 System Safety Plan (SOW 3.8) 6 Nov-00
A013  .Human Factors Plan (SOW 3.9) 6 Nov-00
A014 Technical Design Review Data Package (SOW 3.2.2) o
A014a Post Contract Award Review (SOW 3.2.2.1) 6 Oct-00
AO14b Preliminary Design Review (SOW 3.2.2.2) 8 Oct-00
A014c Critical Design Review (SOW 3.2.2.3) 6 Feb-01
BOO1 Request tor Deviation/Waiver (SOW 3.4.3) Lot . asreq
Bo02  System/Subsystem Description (SOW 4.3.1) Lot May-01
coo1 COTS Software Documentation Package (SOW 5.1.1) 7 Apr-01
coo2 Custom Program Source Code (SOW.5.2) 7 Apr-01
003 Commented Program Listing (SOW 5.2) 7 Apr-01
D001 Site Installation Plan (SOW 8.1) 10 Dec-00
D002 As Built Site Installation Drawings (SOW 8.1) 7 680 DATC
EQO1 Contractor Master Test Plan (SOW 7.1) 6 Jan-01
E002 Test Procedure (SOW7.1) 6 Jan-01
E003 Test Report (SOW 7.2.2) 6 30 DATC
H0O01 Integrated Support Plan (SOW 6) 6 Dec-00




- schedule_base.xls

ITEM SUPPLIES & SERVICES QTY SCHEDULE
L.001 Engineering Data Package (SOW 3.4.1) 6 Apr-01
1003 Provisioning Data (SOW 9.2) 3 Mar-01
L004 Support and Test Equipment List (SOW 9.2.2) 8 Mar-01
LO05 Provisioning Technical Documentation. (SOW 8.3.1) 4 Mar-01
LO06 Engineering Change Orders (SOW 9.3.1) Lot as req
LO10 Maintainability Plan (SOW 8.4.1 1) 4 Nov-00
Lo11 Depot Repair Procedures (SOW 9.4.2) 3 Apr-01
Lo12 Maintenance and Repair Report (qtrly) (SOW 9.4.2.2) Lot qgtrly
L013 Refurbishment Planning Doucment (SOW 9.4.2.3) 3 Apr-01
Lo14 . Equipment Technical Instruction Book (SOW 9.5) 9 May-01
L0156 Buoy Equipment Technical instruction Book (SOW 9.5) 9 May-01
TOO01 Task and Skilis Analysis Report (SOW 9.6.3) 4 Oct-00
TO02 Course Design Guide (SOW 8.6.3) 3 Dec-00
T003 Course Schedule (SOW 9.6.3)+B34 3 Dec-00
TO04 Student Achievement Test (SOW 9.6.3) 3 Apr-01
7005  Lesson Plan (SOW 9.6.3) 3 Apr-01
TO06 Student Materials (SOW 9.6.3) 3 May-01
TOO0S Course Walk-Through (SOW 9.6.3) 4 May-0+
T010 First Course Conduct and Course Report (SOW 9.6.3) 4 Jun-01
TO1, Theory of Operations Examination (SOW 9.6.3) 3 Apr-01
3 Apr-01

T012

Performance Evaluation (SOW 8.8.3)




“ T CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

R_(CPAF)
[ ,‘.MENDMENT/MODIFICRTION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, % PROJECT NO, (if applicadia;
Q019 12/08/00 N/A N/A
Y MINISTERED BY her than It

€ ISSUED B CODE oY\ 7 ADMINISTE (If other than Item 6)  copE

C.S. Department of Commerce

National Data Buoy Center

tennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

rvtpn: Pennv S. Parker (228) 688-1705

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) v} A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Science Epplications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

9B8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. ngIFlCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDEP

(757) 827-4842 | x| 50-QANW-0-00402

158, GATED [SEE ITEM 13)
TFACILITY CODE May 18, 2000

71 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth tn Itern 14 The hour and date specified for recetpt of Offers D is extended, D IS NOt ex-

enoed
f1prs mMuUSt acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified 1n the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.
{a) By completing {tems 8 and 15, and rewrning ... copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sohcitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this samenament you desire to change an offer already submutied, such change may be made by telegram or
jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicization and this amendment, and is received pridr to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NO INCREASE IN FUNDS
13 THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

V) A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FURSUANT TO- (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT OQORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC'&/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such cs changes in poying offlee,
sppropristion date, etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

¥ | ynder scope. within terms and conditions of contract: by mutual agreement
lD OTHER (Spectfy type of modification and aguthority)

l

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D 1s Not, [ﬂ 1s required 1o sign this document and return _3 __ copies to the issuing office,
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section hecaings, Including soliclichon/contract subject matter where feasible.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C , attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $7,384,188 $4,372,194.20
This Action 54,169 - 0 - _
Current Value $7,438,287 $4,372,194.20
(Continued)

Exce:;} as proviged hereln, al) terms and conditlons of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in fufl force
ana effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TEA NAME AND 717LE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PENNY S. PARKER
Parr:i Engelsen - ~ine Officer
Contracts Manager Gontragung HERE
156 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED|168 UNITED SYATES OF/{TMERIEA}Z/ 16C DATE SIGNED
L - R g N el fps ) -
‘ e 12/28/00 |gy _ ol ) T /& ¢/
(Signature of person cuthorized to sign) (Signaturg of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GS&
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




50-QRNW-0-00402

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

Modification 0018
Page 2C

0011 |S-13 | 8ML1J30A9 $180,950.79

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

g§M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

OWMO0000 2513 $339,395.46 | $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 |- - |N/A N/RA $3,642,194.20 110/01/00
0012 |S-14 | RM1J47RB $7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 |$3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 |s-15 |BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $100,000.00 |$3,772,194.20 11/16/00
001s |- - |N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 |11/28/00
0016 |- - |N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 |12/04/00
0017 |S-16 |8M1J30A2 FYO01l $500,000.00

BM1JBPR3 FYO01 32,000.00

RM1JRNRV FYO1 2,000.00

AM1J02RC FY00 (7,000.00)

RMAJ34RM FYO0O0 (21,000.00)

1WG9500 2513 $506,000.00 | $4,278,194.20 12/06/00
0018 |S-17 |BM1J89RA $94,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $94,000.00 |$4,372,194.20 12/11/00
oo1e |- - |N/A -0 - $4,372,194.20 |12/08/00




50-QANW-0~-00402
Modification No.
Page 3

001l¢8

(1) I for

This modification provides for incorporation of:

2.
training as detailed in Revision 2; items lined through being
deleced from the training plan and the associated cost removed; and
(2) I o conferences as detailed in Revision 1. (Note: The
travel costs for training and conferences is to come from th ~
current travel budget.) Modified plans are attached.
3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ATLILOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows: :
(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted .
(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period.
Potential
Periocd Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00—06/30/01 $7,438,287 $334,762
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,783,307 $307,185
07/01/02-06/30/03 $6,691,560 $302,302
07/01/03-06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04-06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,539

(2)

Total Contract Value

(3)

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee
Estimated Period of Performance

Total contract value is computed as follows:

$7,438,287

Total funds currently available for payment and

allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

54,372,194.20

S 334,762.00
07/01/2000 - 02/02/2001




PFAGE OF PAGES

. AMEMDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MOD‘FICP\TIQN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5 PROJECT NO (I7 appliccble)
NWWG . -
0020 |01/11/01 yggg%%g§}$%§igc S ig N/A
L ISSUED BY o [ RED
6. I1SSU CODE OA ‘(Irdthﬂ’tha tem 8) CoOE

U.S. Department of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

Attn: Eenn%é S, Parker [(228) pR8=1705
TRANE AND ADDHESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Cods) W) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SKEEITEM 11)

10A. hp/:ngFlCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER

(757) 827-4842 X! S50-QANW-0-00402
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in {tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D i Not ex-
tended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods'

{a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendmant, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted, or (c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a rafarancs to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmant, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT!ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NET INCREASE: $532,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

e T - AT T IS ARV
V) A, $:IS CHANGE ORDE”;R‘ ﬁ'é%ﬂsli)OEAD BURSUANT 10: (Speciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT, ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such cs changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥| Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.
D. DTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
x| FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitation of Funds."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, &] 1s required to sign this document and return 3 coples to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MQDIFICATION (Organized by UCK section headings, Tncluding solicitation/contract subject Tmatter where fecaible.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C , attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $7,438,287 $4,372,194.20
This Action -0 - 532,000.00
Current Value $7,438,287 $4,904,194.20
(Continued)

Exgneetfeutprovldod herain, all terms and canditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as neretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuli force
an ct.

S ——————
T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Parri Y. Engelsen

Contracts Manager Pe QF£i
158.?‘}‘RACT§?OFFEROR TSC. DATE SIGNED|168, UNIT éé/ 16C. DATE SIGNED

{ N

e =N 1/22/01 gy L/ 1/23/01

- (Sgndture,of person suthorized to sign) (qlﬁaturc of Contracting Officer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 301058 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA .

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification 0020

Page 2C

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0011 S-13 | 8M1J30AS $180,950.79
8M1J30A2 122,500.00
8M1J35UB 35,579.87
BM1JBPR3 364.80
OWMOO0O00 2513 $339,395.46 $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 - - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 10/01/00
0013 S-14 | RM1J47RB $7,000.00
BM1J60RG 15,000.00
RM1J1NRS 8,000.00
1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 $3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 S-15 | BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00
1WG9500 2513 $100,000.00 $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 - - N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 11/28/00
0016 - - N/A -0 - $3,772,194.20 12/04/00
0017 S-16 | 8M1LJ30A2 FYOl $500,000.00
BM1JBPR3 FYOl1 32,000.00
RM1JRNRV FYO1 2,000.00
AM1J02RC FYO0O (7,000.00)
RM1J34RM FYO0O (21,000.00)
1WG9500 2513 $506,000.00 $4,278,194.20 12/06/00
0018 S-17 | BM1J8SRA $94,000.00
1WG9500 2513 $94,000.00 $4,372,194.20 12/11/00
0019 - - N/A -0 - $4,372,194.20 12/08/00
0020 S-18 | RM1J47RB $13,000.00
S-19 | 8M1J30A2 434,500.00
8M1J35UB 84,000.00
RM1JRNRV 500.00
1WGS500 2513 $532,000.00 $4,904,194.20 o1/11/01




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0020
Page 3

This modification provides for incorporation of:
(1) SAIC’s revised Subcontracting Plan (Revision 1), signed

12/15/00;

(2) NDBC Instruction #702-09-02C, dated 12/14/00, - Performance
Evaluation Plan for Evaluating NDBC Technical Services Contractor
(NTSC) ;

(3) a correction of a typographical error on Modification #18, page
3, Section B.2(a) to read as follows vEstimated Cost (total)
$7,316,118";

(4) a correction of a typographical error on Modification #19, page
1, Previous Value to read” $7,384,118";

(5) change the following credit on Mod. #16, Page 2C from RMAJ34RM
FY2000 ($21,000.00) to RMLJ34RM FY2000 ($21,000.00); and

(6) incrementally fund the contract by $532,000.00.

SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS- -INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period.

Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,438,287 $334,762
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,793,307 3307,185
07/01/02-06/30/03 $6,691,560 302,302
07/01/03—06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04—06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,53°%
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Total Contract Value $7,438,287

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and
allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds, ” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

4 104 .20

Potential Award Fee § 334,762.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 02/23/2001




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0020
Page 4
4. SECTION J.1 LIST OF ATTACHMENTS -STATEMENT OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS

THAT ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THIS SOLICITATION AND

ANY RESULTANT CONTRACT

Exhibit A - Statement of Work

Exhibit B - Wage Board Determination (WBD)94—2302,'Rev.

9, Dated 7/29/99

performance Evaluation Plan for Evaluating

Exhibit C -
the National Data Buoy Center Technical
Services Contractor (NTSC), dated 12/14/00
Exhibit D - Contractor’s Small, Small Disadvantaged and

Women-Owned Business Subcontracting Plan,

signed 12/15/00.




e Science Applications
—-——--—-—-nr— International Corporation

W® An Employee-Owned Company

Small/Small Disadvantaged/Women-Owned/HUBZone/HBCU/MI
Subcontracting Plan
(Revision 1)

Small Business Subcontracting
Plan {Revision 1) redacted in
its entirety.

Exemption 4




1, CONTRACT |0 CODBE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

R_(CPAF) 1 {3
2. AMENOMENT/MQOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO (If appilicable)
0021 01/29/01 NWWG9500110403; S-20 N/A
. ED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY
6., ISSUED CODE OA S BY (If other than Item 8) coDE

U.S. Departmeht of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

At%n: Penny S. Parker (228) 688-1705
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (¥} 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. ?QASDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
(757) 827-4842 X! 50-QANW-0-00402
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000

11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicttation is amended as sat forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D Is not ex-

tended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a referencs to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
. MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN KEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NET INCREASE: $276,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
y) [~ THIS CHANGE ORDER IS TSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

ACT ORDFER NG, IN ITEM 10A
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify iype of modification and authority)
X | FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitations of Funds."
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return — copies to the issuing office,.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2C , attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $7,438,287 $4,904,194.20
This Action - 0 - 276,000.00
Current Value © $7,438,287 $5,180,194.20

Ex:epf; astprovlded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 10A, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effact,

N
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Penny S. Parker, Contracting Office

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED|168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
P H .
ed b
BY QOriginal Sign Y 01/29/01
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




50-QANW-0-00402

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

Modification 0021
Page 2C

0011 §-13 | 8M1J30A9 $180,950.79 -

8M1J30A2 122,500.00

8M1J35UB 35,579.87

BM1JBPR3 364.80

OWMOOOO 2513 $339,395.46 $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 - - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 10/01/00
0013 S-14 | RM1J47RB $7,000.00

BM1J60RG 15,000.00

RM1J1NRS 8,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $30,000.00 $3,672,192.20 11/01/00
0014 S-15 | BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00

1WGE9500 2513 $100,000.00 $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 - - N/A - 0 - $3,772,194.20 11/28/00
0016 - - N/A - 0 - $3,772,194.20 12/04/00
0017 S-16 | 8M1J30A2 FYO1 $500,000.00

BM1JBPR3 FYO1 32,000.00

RM1JRNRV FYO01 2,000.00

AM1J02RC FYO0O (7,000.00)

RM1J34RM FYOO (21,000.00)

1WGE9500 2513 $506,000.00 $4,278,194.20 12/06/00
0018 S-17 | BM1J89RA $94,000.00 ‘

1WG9500 2513 $94,000.00 $4,372,194.20 12/11/00
0019 - - N/A - 0 - $4,372,194.20 12/08/00
0020 S-18 | RM1J47RB $13,000.00

S-19 | 8M1J30A2 434,500.00

8M1J35UB 84,000.00

RM1JRNRV 500.00

1WG9500 2513 $532,000.00 $4,904,194.20 01/11/01
0021 S-20 | BM1J8SRA $276,000.00

1WG9500 2513 $276,000.00 $5,180,194.20 01/29/01




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0021
Page 3
2. This modification provides for incorporation of incremental funding

of the contract by $276,000.00.

3. SECTION B.3

ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period. ’

Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00—06/30/01 $7,438,287 $5334,762
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,793,307 $307,185
07/01/02—06/30/03 $6,691,560 $302,302
07/01/03—06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04-06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,539

Total contract value is computed as follows:

(2)

Total Contract Value $7,438,287
(3)
allotted to this contract,
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus

Total funds currently available for payment and
in accordance with FAR

the

estimated contract period covered by this amount:

5,180,194.20

Total Sum Allotted

Potential Award Fee S 334,762.00

Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000

- 02/23/2001




- . - - P e
- - .- mpem m s vl et e amewh T

U S U S -

o ma g e ey aen

1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R (CPAF) 1 3
2, AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ﬁﬁﬁggglgl@i&[f%i@f??& %}E_Q2r10 5. PROJECT NQ, (If applicable)
0022 102/06/01 NWWE9500110433; S-22 N/A
6, ISSUED BY CODE OA_ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than [tem &) CODE

U.S. Department of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

Atin: Penny S, Parker (228) 688-1705
TR AVE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , atreet, county, State and ZIP Code) ) |5A. AMENGMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MSDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

(757) B827-4842 X! S50-QANW-0-00402
168, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000
71 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in tem 14 The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers D Is extended, D 15 not ex-
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified 1n the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment: {(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer
submtted, or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN KEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such changa may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2C NET INCREASE: $17,157.00
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
y) |~ THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED SURSUANT 707 (Speclfy cuthority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF:

x| Section B.2 - "Award Fee."
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and au thority)

x| PAR 52.232-22 - "Limitations of Funds."

£, IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF sectlon headings, Theluding solicitation/con tract subject matter where feasible.)
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2 C, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $7,438,287 $5,180,194.20
This Action 68,000 17,157.00
Current Value $7,506,287 $5,197,351.20

Ex;ep;; as‘prowded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In ltem 9A or 10A, as herstofors changed, remalns unchanged and in full force
and effact,

T ————
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T¥pe or print)

Dennis E. Morris, Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED|16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 1A NDATE SIGNED
[ $ y ¥
BY C)ngmal Slgﬂéd bY 02/12/01
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




T e T = as = o
T T O et e A Ay, PLE TR TER

v dba 1

50-QANW-0-00402

e N
B e 0

Modification 0022

Page 2C

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0011 $-13 | 8M1J30A9 $180,950.79
8M1J30A2 122,500.00
8M1J35UB 35,579.87
BM1JBPR3 364.80
0WMOO0O00 2513 $339,395.46 $3,642,194.20 09/28/00
0012 - - N/A N/A $3,642,194.20 |10/01/00
0013 S-14 | RM1J47RB $7,000.00
BM1J60RG 15,000.00
RM1J1NRS 8,000.00
1WGE9500 2513 $30,000.00 $3,672,194.20 11/01/00
0014 §-15 | BM1JBPR3 $100,000.00
1WGE9500 2513 $100,000.00 $3,772,194.20 11/16/00
0015 - - N/A - 0 - $3,772,194.20 11/28/00
0016 - - N/A - 0 - $3,772,194.20 12/04/00
0017 g-16 | 8M1J30A2 FYO1l $500,000.00
BM1JBPR3 FYO1 32,000.00
RM1JRNRV FYO1l 2,000.00
AM1J02RC FY00 (7,000.00)
RM1J34RM FYO0O (21,000.00) .
1WGE9500 2513 $506,000.00 $4,278,194.20 12/06/00
0018 S-17 | BM1J89RA $94,000.00
1WGE9500 2513 $94,000.00 $4,372,194.20 12/11/00
0019 - - N/A -0 - $4,372,194.20 12/08/00
0020 S-18 | RM1J47RB $13,000.00
S-19 | 8M1J30A2 434,500.00
8M1J35UB 84,000.00
RM1JRNRV 500.00
1WGE9500 2513 $532,000.00 $4,904,194.20 01/11/01
0021 S-20 | BM1J89RA $276,000.00
1WGE9500 2513 $276,000.00 $5,180,194.20 01/29/01
0022 S-21 | BM1J60ORG $17,000.00
$-22 | RM1JRNRV 157.00
1WG9500 2513 $17,157.00 $5,197,351.20 02/06/01




X K NI, N P P L BRI Y SIS I S

ot st o il LR 2T Tt

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0022

Page 3
2. This modification provides for incorporation of: (1) _
ﬁ; and (2) incremental funding of the contract
by $17,157.00.
3. SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the award fee earned and the
applicable periods are as follows:
Period Award Fee Period Cumulative Award Fee
07/01/00-09/30/00
10/01/00-12/22/00 o
4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,506,287 $334,762
07/01/01-06/30/02 $6,793,307 $307,185
07/01/02-06/30/03 $6,691,560 $302,302
07/01/03-06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04-06/30/05 $6,930,906 $312,539
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Total Contract Value 87,506,287
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and

allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted 5,107 351 .20

Potential Award Fee S 334,762.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 03/09/2001




e

1 CONTRACT IO COQRE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLIC\TAT\ON/MOD!FICATKON OF CONTRACT 2 (CDAF) s 1 4
TTRMENDMENT/MOODIFICATION NO 3. EFFEGTIVE DATE 4N€Q_EV?&J|95|5T6%N Pluggkép\;safsai%gé. 5. PROJECT NGO (If applicadle)
0023 03/02/01 S-24 N/B

5 ISSUED BY CODE OA 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than [tem [:p] CODE

U.s. Department of Commerce

National Data Buoy Center

stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

AttpRenny S. Parker (228) 688=1705
8 NAME AND ADODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2IP Code) ) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Science Applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen

One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

36. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. nglFlCATlON OF CONTO AFTINENER

(757) 827-4842 x| 50-QANW-0-00402

108, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE

[FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered sohicitation is amended as set forth {n ttem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D )s extended, D 1S POt BX+

tended

Offers must scknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified 1n the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods’

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning
submitted.

copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which \ncludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers EAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG:

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
Jetter, provided each telegram of letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment,-and Is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2D NET INCREASE: $628,411.00
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
) A THIS CHANGE DROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FO RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT OROFR NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such o2 changes in paying office,
gppropriation date, etc.) SET. FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(D).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

x| FAR 52.232-22 - "I imitations of Funds."

E. IMPORTANT Contractor @ is not, D 1s required to sign this document and return

copies to the 1ssuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODlFICATlON (Organized by UCFE section headings, tneluding :ohcxtahon/contructcubjcct maiter where fecsible )

1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is

hereby revised by 2ddition to page 2D, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previéus Value $7,506,287 $5,197,351.20
This Action 0 628,441.00

Current Value §7,506,287 $5,825,792.20

Except as provided hereln, ail terms and conditions of the document refarencad In Item 9A or 10A, as haretofare changed, remains unchanged and in full force

and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeor pnnt}
_ Pen S. Parker, Contracting Officex

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168./ONITED TATES AMERIC 16C. DATE SIGNED

» ) 03/02/01

(Signature of person suthorized to sign) (Slﬂné/ture of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



50-QANW-0-00402 Modification 0023
Page 2D

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0023 $-23 | RM1IJ1NRS $(8,000.00)
§-24 | 8M1J30A2 565,600.00
BM1J8SRA 70,841.00

1W@ESs500 2513 $628,441.00 $5,825,792.20 03/01/01




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0023
Page 3

This modification provides for incorporation of: (1) the following
change to Section H.3(a) Senior Management and Other Key Personnel:

2) incremental funding of the contract by $628,441.00.

SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALTOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by
contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,506,287 $334,762
07/01/01—06/30/02 $6,793,307 $307,185
07/01/02-06/30/03 $6,691,560 $302,302
07/01/03-06/30/04 $6,810,387 $307,391
07/01/04—06/30/05 $6,9830,906 $312,539
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Total Contract Value $7,506,287
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and }

allotted to this contract, in accordance with FAR
clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the
estimated contract period covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted 5,825,7%82.20

Potential Award Fee S 334,762.00
Estimated Period of Performarce 07/01/2000 - 04/13/2001

SECTION H.3 SENIOR MANAGEMENT AND OTHER KEY PERSONNEL, Paragraphs
(a) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) The Contractor shall assign to this contract the following
' senior management and other key personnel:




S50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0023
Page 4 -

Senioxr Managers




/7 : .
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
R_(CPAF) 1 | 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0024 03/02/01 N/A N/A
6. ISS'UED BY CODE o\ . 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Commerce
National Data Buoy Center v
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000
ntin: Penny S. Parker (228) 688-1705
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Science applications International Corp.
Attn: Ms. Parri Engelsen -
One Hampton Parkway, Suite 300 58, DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
Hampton, VA 23666
10A. NCO)DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
-484
(757) 827-4842 %| 50-QANW-0-00402
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[FACILITY CODE May 18, 2000

CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
ded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recsipt of Offers D is extended, D is not ex-

D The above numbered solicitation is amen
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicita
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of thi
submitted; or (c) By separate jetter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. F
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA
IN KEJECT!ON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Accounting/Appropriations Schedule: Page 2D NO INCREASE IN FUNDS

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
SSUED FURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FGRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

S
TEM 10A.

tion or as amended, by one of the following methods:

W) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER |
_W!'|"" TRACT ORDER NO. IN|

DIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MO
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PU RSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X | Under scope., within terms and ~anditions af contract:; by mutual agreement
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) . =

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Tncluding solicitation/con tract subject matter where feasible.)

1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE of the subject contract is
hereby revised by addition to page 2D, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
N
previous Value $7